Sunlord                         Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors                             Page 1 of 20
[ New Released, Revised]                       SPEC No.: TC08150000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
Sunlord Part Number TC Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
 2.5V, +85℃（1.6V @ +125℃）
10.0 A TC211A106◎002□ 0.5 6.0 5.0
15.0 A TC211A156◎002□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
15.0 B TC211B156◎002□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
22.0 A TC211A226◎002□ 0.6 6.0 4.0
33.0 A TC211A336◎002□ 0.8 6.0 4.0
47.0 A TC211A476◎002□ 1.2 10.0 4.0
68.0 A TC211A686◎002□ 1.7 10.0 3.0
68.0 B TC211B686◎002□ 1.7 6.0 2.0
100.0 A TC211A107◎002□ 2.5 20.0 2.5
100.0 B TC211B107◎002□ 2.5 8.0 1.5
150.0 B TC211B157◎002□ 3.8 10.0 2.0
220.0 B TC211B227◎002□ 5.5 18.0 2.0
4V, +85℃（2.5V @ +125℃）
2.2 A TC211A225◎004□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
3.3 A TC211A335◎004□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
4.7 A TC211A475◎004□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
6.8 A TC211A685◎004□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
10.0 A TC211A106◎004□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
10.0 B TC211B106◎004□ 0.5 6.0 3.5
15.0 A TC211A156◎004□ 0.6 6.0 4.0
15.0 B TC211B156◎004□ 0.6 6.0 3.5
22.0 A TC211A226◎004□ 0.9 6.0 4.0
22.0 B TC211B226◎004□ 0.9 6.0 3.5
33.0 A TC211A336◎004□ 1.3 6.0 4.0
33.0 B TC211B336◎004□ 1.3 6.0 3.5
Capacita
nce
 (µF)
Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
33.0 C TC211C336◎004□ 1.3 6.0 1.8
47.0 A TC211A476◎004□ 1.9 6.0 3.0
47.0 B TC211B476◎004□ 1.9 6.0 3.0
47.0 C TC211C476◎004□ 1.9 6.0 1.8
68.0 B TC211B686◎004□ 2.7 6.0 3.5
68.0 C TC211C686◎004□ 2.7 6.0 1.6
68.0 D TC211D686◎004□ 2.7 6.0 0.8
100.0 A TC211A107◎004□ 4.0 18.0 5.0
100.0 B TC211B107◎004□ 4.0 8.0 2.0
100.0 C TC211C107◎004□ 4.0 8.0 1.3
100.0 D TC211D107◎004□ 4.0 8.0 0.8
150.0 B TC211B157◎004□ 6.0 15.0 2.0
150.0 C TC211C157◎004□ 6.0 8.0 1.2
150.0 D TC211D157◎004□ 6.0 8.0 0.8
220.0 B TC211B227◎004□ 8.8 18.0 0.5
220.0 C TC211C227◎004□ 8.8 8.0 1.0
220.0 D TC211D227◎004□ 8.8 8.0 0.8
330.0 B TC211B337◎004□ 13.2 18.0 1.2
330.0 C TC211C337◎004□ 13.2 8.0 1.2
330.0 D TC211D337◎004□ 13.2 8.0 0.7
330.0 E TC211E337◎004□ 13.2 8.0 0.8
470.0 E TC211E477◎004□ 18.8 8.0 0.8
680.0 E TC211E687◎004□ 27.2 8.0 0.5
6.3V, +85℃（4.0V @ +125℃）
1.0 A TC211A105◎006□ 0.5 6.0 14.0
1.5 A TC211A155◎006□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
2.2 A TC211A225◎006□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
3.3 A TC211A335◎006□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
4.7 A TC211A475◎006□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
A/B/C/D/E Case Marking
Sunlord                         Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors                             Page 5 of 20
Capacit
ance
 (µF)
Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25℃
Max.
DF
(%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
6.8 A TC211A685◎006□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
6.8 B TC211B685◎006□ 0.5 6.0 3.5
10.0 A TC211A106◎006□ 0.6 6.0 4.0
10.0 B TC211B106◎006□ 0.6 6.0 3.5
15.0 A TC211A156◎006□ 0.9 6.0 4.0
15.0 B TC211B156◎006□ 0.9 6.0 3.5

47.0 B TC211B476◎006□ 3.0 6.0 3.0
47.0 C TC211C476◎006□  3.0 6.0 1.6
68.0 B TC211B686◎006□ 4.3 10.0 1.2
68.0 C TC211C686◎006□ 4.3 6.0 1.2
68.0 D TC211D686◎006□  4.3 6.0 0.8
100.0 A TC211A107◎006□ 6.3 20.0 4.0
100.0 B TC211B107◎006□ 6.3 10.0 3.0
100.0 C TC211C107◎006□  6.3 8.0 1.2
100.0 D TC211D107◎006□  6.3 8.0 0.8
150.0 B TC211B157◎006□ 9.5 15 1.0
150.0 C TC211C157◎006□  9.5 8.0 1.2
150.0 D TC211D157◎006□ 9.5 8.0 0.8
220.0 B TC211B227◎006□ 13.9 18.0 1.0
220.0 C TC211C227◎006□  13.9 8.0 1.2
220.0 D TC211D227◎006□  13.9 8.0 0.7
220.0 E TC211E227◎006□ 13.9 8.0 0.5
330.0 D TC211D337◎006□  20.8 8.0 0.5
330.0 E TC211E337◎006□ 20.8 8.0 0.5
470.0 D TC211D477◎006□ 29.6 12.0 0.4
470.0 E TC211E477◎006□ 29.6 10.0 0.5
10V, +85℃（6.3V @ +125℃）
1.0 A TC211A105◎010□ 0.5 4.0 13.0
Capacita
nce
 (µF)
Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25℃
Max.
DF(%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
1.5 A TC211A155◎010□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
2.2 A TC211A225◎010□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
3.3 A TC211A335◎010□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
4.7 A TC211A475◎010□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
4.7 B TC211B475◎010□ 0.5 6.0 3.5
6.8 A TC211A685◎010□ 0.7 6.0 6.0
6.8 B TC211B685◎010□ 0.7 6.0 3.5
10.0 A TC211A106◎010□ 1.0 6.0 4.0
10.0 B TC211B106◎010□ 1.0 6.0 3.5
10.0 C TC211C106◎010□ 1.0 6.0 1.8
15.0 A TC211A156◎010□ 1.5 6.0 6.0
15.0 B TC211B156◎010□ 1.5 6.0 3.5
15.0 C TC211C156◎010□ 1.5 6.0 1.8
22.0 A TC211A226◎010□ 2.2 8.0 4.0
22.0 B TC211B226◎010□ 2.2 6.0 3.0
22.0 C TC211C226◎010□ 2.2 6.0 1.8
33.0 A TC211A336◎010□ 3.3 15 6.0
33.0 B TC211B336◎010□ 3.3 6.0 3.5
33.0 C TC211C336◎010□ 3.3 6.0 1.6
33.0 D TC211D336◎010□ 3.3 6.0 0.8
47.0 A TC211A476◎010□ 4.7 15.0 4.0
47.0 B TC211B476◎010□ 4.7 6.0 1.0
47.0 C TC211C476◎010□ 4.7 6.0 1.2
47.0 D TC211D476◎010□ 4.7 6.0 0.8
68.0 B TC211B686◎010□ 6.8 10.0 3.0
68.0 C TC211C686◎010□ 6.8 6.0 1.2
68.0 D TC211D686◎010□ 6.8 6.0 0.8
100.0 B TC211B107◎010□ 10.0 15.0 1.5
100.0 C TC211C107◎010□ 10.0 8.0 1.2
100.0 D TC211D107◎010□ 10.0 8.0 0.7
150.0 C TC211C157◎010□ 15.0 10.0 0.9
150.0 D TC211D157◎010□ 15.0 8.0 0.7
150.0 E TC211E157◎010□ 15.0 8.0 0.5
Sunlord                         Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors                             Page 6 of 20
Capacita
nce
(µF)

120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
220.0 D TC211D227◎010□ 22.0 8.0 0.5
220.0 E TC211E227◎010□ 22.0 8.0 0.5
330.0 D TC211D337◎010□ 33.0 10.0 0.5
330.0 E TC211E337◎010□ 33.0 10.0 0.5
470.0 E TC211E477◎010□ 47.0 10.0 0.5
16V, +85℃（10V @ +125℃）
1.0 A TC211A105◎016□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.5 A TC211A155◎016□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
2.2 A TC211A225◎016□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
2.2 B TC211B225◎016□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
3.3 A TC211A335◎016□ 0.52 6.0 6.0
3.3 B TC211B335◎016□ 0.5 6.0 3.5
4.7 A TC211A475◎016□ 0.8 6.0 6.0
4.7 B TC211B475◎016□ 0.8 6.0 3.5
4.7 C TC211C475◎016□ 0.8 6.0 2.4
6.8 A TC211A685◎016□ 1.1 6.0 7.0
6.8 B TC211B685◎016□ 1.1 6.0 3.5
6.8 C TC211C685◎016□ 1.1 6.0 2.0
10.0 A TC211A106◎016□ 1.6 8.0 7.0
10.0 B TC211B106◎016□ 1.6 6.0 2.8
10.0 C TC211C106◎016□ 1.6 6.0 1.8
15.0 B TC211B156◎016□ 2.4 6.0 3.0
15.0 C TC211C156◎016□ 2.4 6.0 1.8
22.0 A TC211A226◎016□ 3.5 15.0 4.0
22.0 B TC211B226◎016□ 3.5 8.0 2.2
22.0 C TC211C226◎016□ 3.5 6.0 1.6
22.0 D TC211D226◎016□ 3.5 6.0 0.8
33.0 B TC211B336◎016□ 5.3 8.0 2.0
33.0 C TC211C336◎016□ 5.3 6.0 1.2
33.0 D TC211D336◎016□ 5.3 6.0 0.8
47.0 B TC211B476◎016□ 7.5 18.0 1.0

Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
47.0 D TC211D476◎016□ 7.5 6.0 0.8
68.0 D TC211D686◎016□ 10.8 6.0 0.8
100.0 C TC211C107◎016□ 16.0 10.0 1.0
100.0 D TC211D107◎016□ 16 8.0 0.7
150.0 D TC211D157◎016□ 24.0 12.0 0.7
150.0 E TC211E157◎016□ 24 8.0 0.5
220.0 D TC211D227◎016□ 35.2 15.0 0.9
220.0 E TC211E227◎016□ 35.2 10.0 0.5
330.0 E TC211E337◎016□ 52.8 10.0 0.5
20V, +85℃（13V @ +125℃）
0.68 A TC211A684◎020□ 0.5 4.0 12.0
1.0 A TC211A105◎020□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.5 A TC211A155◎020□ 0.5 6.0 8.0
1.5 B TC211B155◎020□ 0.5 6.0 5.0
2.2 A TC211A225◎020□ 0.5 6.0 7.0
2.2 B TC211B225◎020□ 0.5 6.0 3.5
3.3 A TC211A335◎020□ 0.7 6.0 7.0
3.3 B TC211B335◎020□ 0.7 6.0 3.5
4.7 A TC211A475◎020□ 0.9 6.0 4.0
4.7 B TC211B475◎020□ 0.9 6.0 3.5
4.7 C TC211C475◎020□ 0.9 6.0 2.4
6.8 A TC211A685◎020□ 1.4 8.0 6.0
6.8 B TC211B685◎020□ 1.4 6.0 3.5
6.8 C TC211C685◎020□ 1.4 6.0 2.0
6.8 D TC211D685◎020□ 1.4 6.0 1.9
10.0 B TC211B106◎020□ 2.0 6.0 3.0
10.0 C TC211C106◎020□ 2.0 6.0 1.8
10.0 D TC211D106◎020□ 2.0 6.0 1.0
15.0 C TC211C156◎020□ 3.0 6.0 1.7
15.0 D TC211D156◎020□ 3.0 6.0 1.0
22.0 B TC211B226◎020□ 4.4 8.0 4.0
22.0 C TC211C226◎020□ 4.4 6.0 1.2
22.0 D TC211D226◎020□ 4.4 6.0 0.8
33.0 C TC211C336◎020□ 6.6 6.0 1.2

Current
(µA)
25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
33.0 D TC211D336◎020□ 6.6 6.0 0.8
47.0 C TC211C476 020◎ □ 9.4 10.0 1.0
47.0 D TC211D476◎020□ 9.4 6.0 0.8
47.0 E TC211E476◎020□ 9.4 6.0 0.8
68.0 D TC211D686◎020□ 13.6 6.0 0.8
68.0 E TC211E686◎020□ 13.6 6.0 0.8
100.0 D TC211D107◎ 020□ 20.0 8.0 0.6
100.0 E TC211E107◎020□ 20.0 8.0 0.5
150.0 E TC211E157◎020□ 30.0 8.0 0.5
25V, +85℃（16V @ +125℃）
0.33 A TC211A334◎025□ 0.5 4.0 15.0
0.47 A TC211A474◎025□ 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.68 A TC211A684◎025□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.0 A TC211A105◎025□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
1.0 B TC211B105◎025□ 0.5 4.0 5.0
1.5 A TC211A155◎025□ 0.5 6.0 10.0
1.5 B TC211B155◎025□ 0.5 6.0 5.0
2.2 A TC211A225◎025□ 0.6 6.0 6.0
2.2 B TC211B225◎025□ 0.6 6.0 4.5
2.2 C TC211C225◎025□ 0.6 6.0 3.5
3.3 A TC211A335◎025□ 0.8 6.0 7.0
3.3 B TC211B335◎025□ 0.8 6.0 3.5
3.3 C TC211C335◎025□ 0.8 6.0 2.5
4.7 A TC211A475◎025□ 1.2 8.0 6.0
4.7 B TC211B475◎025□ 1.2 6.0 2.0
4.7 C TC211C475◎025□ 1.2 6.0 2.4
6.8 B TC211B685◎025□ 1.7 6.0 3.0

25 Max℃
.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
15.0 C TC211C156◎025□ 3.8 6.0 1.5
15.0 D TC211D156◎025□ 3.8 6.0 1.0
22.0 C TC211C226◎025□ 5.5 6.0 1.4
22.0 D TC211D226◎025□ 5.5 6.0 0.8
33.0 D TC211D336◎025□ 8.3 6.0 0.8
33.0 E TC211E336◎025□ 8.3 6.0 0.7
47.0 D TC211D476◎025□ 11.7 6.0 0.8
47.0 E TC211E476◎025□ 11.7 6.0 0.7
68.0 E TC211E686◎025□ 17.0 6.0 0.7
100.0 D TC211D107◎025□ 25.0 10.0 1.2
35V, +85℃（20V @ +125℃）
 0.33 A TC211A334◎035□ 0.5 4.0 15.0
0.47 A TC211A474◎035□ 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.47 B TC211B474◎035□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.68 A TC211A684◎035□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
0.68 B TC211B684◎035□ 0.5 4.0 6.5
1.0 A TC211A105◎035□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.0 B TC211B105◎035□ 0.5 4.0 5.0
1.5 B TC211B155◎035□ 0.5 6.0 5.0
1.5 C TC211C155◎035□ 0.5 6.0 4.5
2.2 A TC211A225◎035□ 0.8 6.0 6.0
2.2 B TC211B225◎035□ 0.8 6.0 4.0
2.2 C TC211C225◎035□ 0.8 6.0 3.5
3.3 B TC211B335◎035□ 1.2 6.0 3.5
3.3 C TC211C335◎035□ 1.2 6.0 2.5
4.7 B TC211B475◎035□ 1.6 6.0 3.0
4.7 C TC211C475◎035□ 1.6 6.0 2.5
4.7 D TC211D475◎035□ 1.6 6.0 1.5
6.8 C TC211C685◎035□ 2.4 6.0 2.0
6.8 D TC211D685◎035□ 2.4 6.0 1.5
10.0 C TC211C106◎035□ 3.5 6.0 2.0
10.0 D TC211D106◎035□ 3.5 6.0 1.0
10.0 E TC211E106◎035□ 3.5 6.0 1.0
15.0 D TC211D156◎035□ 5.3 6.0 1.0
Sunlord                         Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors                             Page 8 of 20
Capacita
nce
(µF)
Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25 Max℃
.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
4.7 D TC211D475◎050□ 2.4 6.0 1.5
6.8 D TC211D685◎050□ 3.4 6.0 1.2
10.0 D TC211D106◎050□ 5.0 6.0 1.0
10.0 E TC211E106◎050□ 5.0 6.0 0.7
15.0 E TC211E156◎050□ 7.5 6.0 0.7
Capacita
nce
 (µF)
Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25 Max℃
.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
15.0 E TC211E156◎035□ 5.3 6.0 0.9
22.0 D TC211D226◎035□ 7.7 6.0 0.8
22.0 E TC211E226◎035□ 7.7 6.0 0.7
33.0 E TC211E336◎035□ 11.0 6.0 0.6
47.0 E TC211E476◎035□ 16.5 8.0 0.6
50V, +85℃（32V @ +125℃）
0.15 B TC211B154◎050□ 0.5 4.0 16.0
0.22 A TC211A224◎050□ 0.5 4.0 18.0
0.22 B TC211B224◎050□ 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.33 A TC211A334◎050□ 0.5 4.0 15.0
0.33 B TC211B334◎050□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
0.47 A TC211A474◎050□ 0.5 4.0 12.0
0.47 B TC211B474◎050□ 0.5 4.0 9.0
0.47 C TC211C474◎050□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.68 A TC211A684◎050□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
0.68 B TC211B684◎050□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.68 C TC211C684◎050□ 0.5 4.0 7.0
1.0 B TC211B105◎050□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
1.0 C TC211C105◎050□ 0.5 4.0 5.5
1.5 B TC211B155◎050□ 0.8 6.0 4.5
1.5 C TC211C155◎050□ 0.8 6.0 3.5
2.2 B TC211B225◎050□ 1.1 6.0 2.0
2.2 C TC211C225◎050□ 1.1 6.0 3.5
2.2 D TC211D225◎050□ 1.1 6.0 2.5
3.3 B TC211B335◎050□ 1.7 6.0 5.0
3.3 C TC211C335◎050□ 1.7 6.0 3.0
3.3 D TC211D335◎050□ 1.7 6.0 2.0
Sunlord                         Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors                             Page 9 of 20
TC212 Series
Capacita
nce
 (µF)
Ca
se
Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
 2.5V, +85℃（1.6V @ +125℃）
10.0 A TC212A106◎002□  0.5 6.0 4.0
15.0 A TC212A156◎002□  0.5 6.0 4.0
15.0 B TC212B156◎002□  0.5 6.0 3.0
22.0 A TC212A226◎002□  0.6 6.0 3.0
33.0 A TC212A336◎002□  0.8 6.0 3.0
47.0 A TC212A476◎002□  1.2 10.0 3.0
68.0 A TC212A686◎002□  1.7 10.0 2.5
68.0 B TC212B686◎002□  1.7 6.0 1.8
100.0 A TC212A107◎002□  2.5 20.0 2.0
100.0 B TC212B107◎002□  2.5 8.0 1.0
150.0 B TC212B157◎002□  3.8 10.0 1.5
220.0 B TC212B227◎002□  5.5 18.0 1.5
4V, +85℃（2.5V @ +125℃）
2.2 A TC212A225◎004□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
3.3 A TC212A335◎004□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
4.7 A TC212A475◎004□ 0.5 6.0 5.0
6.8 A TC212A685◎004□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
10.0 A TC212A106◎004□ 0.5 6.0 3.0
10.0 B TC212B106◎004□ 0.5 6.0 1.5
15.0 A TC212A156◎004□ 0.6 6.0 1.5
15.0 B TC212B156◎004□ 0.6 6.0 1.2
22.0 A TC212A226◎004□ 0.9 6.0 1.5
22.0 B TC212B226◎004□ 0.9 6.0 0.6
33.0 A TC212A336◎004□ 1.3 6.0 2.5
33.0 B TC212B336◎004□ 1.3 6.0 0.5
Capacita
nce
 (µF)
Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25  ℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
33.0 C TC212C336◎004□ 1.3 6.0 0.8
47.0 A TC212A476◎004□ 1.9 6.0 2.0
47.0 B TC212B476◎004□ 1.9 6.0 0.8
47.0 C TC212C476◎004□ 1.9 6.0 1.0
68.0 B TC212B686◎004□ 2.7 6.0 2.5
68.0 C TC212C686◎004□ 2.7 6.0 0.5
68.0 D TC212D686◎004□ 2.7 6.0 0.5
100.0 A TC212A107◎004□ 4.0 18.0 3.0
100.0 B TC212B107◎004□ 4.0 8.0 1.0
100.0 C TC212C107◎004□ 4.0 8.0 0.35
100.0 D TC212D107◎004□ 4.0 8.0 0.2
150.0 B TC212B157◎004□ 6.0 15.0 1.0
150.0 C TC212C157◎004□ 6.0 8.0 0.3
150.0 D TC212D157◎004□ 6.0 8.0 0.2
220.0 B TC212B227◎004□ 8.8 18.0 0.4
220.0 C TC212C227◎004□ 8.8 8.0 0.5
220.0 D TC212D227◎004□ 8.8 8.0 0.3
330.0 B TC212B337◎004□ 13.2 18.0 0.7
330.0 C TC212C337◎004□ 13.2 8.0 0.8
330.0 D TC212D337◎004□ 13.2 8.0 0.2
330.0 E TC212E337◎004□ 13.2 8.0 0.2
470.0 E TC212E477◎004□ 18.8 8.0 0.2
680.0 E TC212E687◎004□ 27.2 8.0 0.2
6.3V, +85℃（4.0V @ +125℃）
1.0 A TC212A105◎006□ 0.5 6.0 10.0
1.5 A TC212A155◎006□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
2.2 A TC212A225◎006□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
3.3 A TC212A335◎006□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
4.7 A TC212A475◎006□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
Sunlord                         Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors                             Page 10 of 20
Capacit
ance
(µF)
Cas
e
Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25℃ Max.
DF
(%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
6.8 A TC212A685◎006□ 0.5 6.0 3.5
6.8 B TC212B685◎006□ 0.5 6.0 3.0
10.0 A TC212A106◎006□ 0.6 6.0 2.0
10.0 B TC212B106◎006□ 0.6 6.0 1.0
15.0 A TC212A156◎006□ 0.9 6.0 2.0
15.0 B TC212B156◎006□ 0.9 6.0 0.7

47.0 B TC212B476◎006□ 2.9 6.0 0.5
47.0 C TC212C476◎006□  2.9 6.0 0.3
68.0 B TC212B686◎006□ 4.3 10.0 0.65
68.0 C TC212C686◎006□  4.3 6.0 0.3
68.0 D TC212D686◎006□  4.3 6.0 0.2
100.0 A TC212A107◎006□ 6.3 20.0 2.0
100.0 B TC212B107◎006□ 6.3 10.0 1.5
100.0 C TC212C107◎006□  6.3 8.0 0.3
100.0 D TC212D107◎006□  6.3 8.0 0.2
150.0 B TC212B157◎006□ 9.5 15 0.6
150.0 C TC212C157◎006□  9.5 8.0 0.3
150.0 D TC212D157◎006□  9.5 8.0 0.2
220.0 B TC212B227◎006□ 13.9 18.0 0.7
220.0 C TC212C227◎006□  13.9 8.0 0.3
220.0 D TC212D227◎006□  13.9 8.0 0.15
220.0 E TC212E227◎006□ 13.9 8.0 0.15
330.0 D TC212D337◎006□  20.8 8.0 0.15
330.0 E TC212E337◎006□ 20.8 8.0 0.15
470.0 D TC212D477◎006□ 29.6 12.0 0.15
470.0 E TC212E477◎006□ 29.6 10.0 0.12
10V, +85℃（6.3V @ +125℃）
1.0 A TC212A105◎010□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
Capacit
ance
 (µF)
Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
1.5 A TC212A155◎010□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
2.2 A TC212A225◎010□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
3.3 A TC212A335◎010□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
4.7 A TC212A475◎010□ 0.5 6.0 3.0
4.7 B TC212B475◎010□ 0.5 6.0 1.5
6.8 A TC212A685◎010□ 0.7 6.0 3.0
6.8 B TC212B685◎010□ 0.7 6.0 1.2
10.0 A TC212A106◎010□ 1.0 6.0 1.8
10.0 B TC212B106◎010□ 1.0 6.0 0.8
10.0 C TC212C106◎010□ 1.0 6.0 0.6
15.0 A TC212A156◎010□ 1.5 6.0 4.0
15.0 B TC212B156◎010□ 1.5 6.0 0.7
15.0 C TC212C156◎010□ 1.5 6.0 0.5
22.0 A TC212A226◎010□ 2.2 8.0 2.5
22.0 B TC212B226◎010□ 2.2 6.0 1.0
22.0 C TC212C226◎010□ 2.2 6.0 0.4
33.0 A TC212A336◎010□ 3.3 15 4.0
33.0 B TC212B336◎010□ 3.3 6.0 1.0
33.0 C TC212C336◎010□ 3.3 6.0 0.4
33.0 D TC212D336◎010□ 3.3 6.0 0.25
47.0 A TC212A476◎010□ 4.7 15.0 1.5
47.0 B TC212B476◎010□ 4.7 6.0 0.65
47.0 C TC212C476◎010□ 4.7 6.0 0.30
47.0 D TC212D476◎010□ 4.7 6.0 0.22
68.0 B TC212B686◎010□ 6.8 10.0 1.5
68.0 C TC212C686◎010□ 6.8 6.0 0.30
68.0 D TC212D686◎010□ 6.8 6.0 0.20
100.0 B TC212B107◎010□ 10.0 15.0 1.0
100.0 C TC212C107◎010□ 10.0 8.0 0.30
100.0 D TC212D107◎010□ 10.0 8.0 0.15
150.0 C TC212C157◎010□ 15.0 10.0 0.70
150.0 D TC212D157◎010□ 15.0 8.0 0.15
150.0 E TC212E157◎010□ 15.0 8.0 0.15
Sunlord                         Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors                             Page 11 of 20
Capaci
tance
 (µF)

120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
220.0 D TC212D227◎010□ 22.0 8.0 0.15
220.0 E TC212E227◎010□ 22.0 8.0 0.15
330.0 D TC212D337◎010□ 33.0 10.0 0.15
330.0 E TC212E337◎010□ 33.0 10.0 0.2
470.0 E TC212E477◎010□ 47.0 10.0 0.2
16V, +85℃（10V @ +125℃）
1.0 A TC212A105◎016□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
1.5 A TC212A155◎016□ 0.5 6.0 6.0
2.2 A TC212A225◎016□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
2.2 B TC212B225◎016□ 0.5 6.0 3.0
3.3 A TC212A335◎016□ 0.5 6.0 5.0
3.3 B TC212B335◎016□ 0.5 6.0 2.5
4.7 A TC212A475◎016□ 0.8 6.0 5.0
4.7 B TC212B475◎016□ 0.8 6.0 2.5
4.7 C TC212C475◎016□ 0.8 6.0 1.5
6.8 A TC212A685◎016□ 1.1 6.0 5.0
6.8 B TC212B685◎016□ 1.1 6.0 2.5
6.8 C TC212C685◎016□ 1.1 6.0 1.0
10.0 A TC212A106◎016□ 1.6 8.0 3.0
10.0 B TC212B106◎016□ 1.6 6.0 0.8
10.0 C TC212C106◎016□ 1.6 6.0 1.5
15.0 B TC212B156◎016□ 2.4 6.0 2.0
15.0 C TC212C156◎016□ 2.4 6.0 1.2
22.0 A TC212A226◎016□ 3.5 15.0 2.0
22.0 B TC212B226◎016□ 3.5 8.0 1.5
22.0 C TC212C226◎016□ 3.5 6.0 1.2
22.0 D TC212D226◎016□ 3.5 6.0 0.6
33.0 B TC212B336◎016□ 5.3 8.0 1.0
33.0 C TC212C336◎016□ 5.3 6.0 1.0
33.0 D TC212D336◎016□ 5.3 6.0 0.5
47.0 B TC212B476◎016□ 7.5 18.0 0.7

Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
47.0 D TC212D476◎016□ 7.5 6.0 0.5
68.0 D TC212D686◎016□ 10.8 6.0 0.5
100.0 C TC212C107◎016□ 16.0 10.0 0.7
100.0 D TC212D107◎016□ 16.0 8.0 0.5
150.0 D TC212D157◎016□ 24.0 12.0 0.4
150.0 E TC212E157◎016□ 24.0 8.0 0.15
220.0 D TC212D227◎016□ 35.2 15.0 0.6
220.0 E TC212E227◎016□ 35.2 10.0 0.2
330.0 E TC212E337◎016□ 52.8 10.0 0.2
20V, +85℃（13V @ +125℃）
0.68 A TC212A684◎020□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.0 A TC212A105◎020□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
1.5 A TC212A155◎020□ 0.5 6.0 4.5
1.5 B TC212B155◎020□ 0.5 6.0 1.5
2.2 A TC212A225◎020□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
2.2 B TC212B225◎020□ 0.5 6.0 3.0
3.3 A TC212A335◎020□ 0.7 6.0 6.0
3.3 B TC212B335◎020□ 0.7 6.0 2.5
4.7 A TC212A475◎020□ 0.9 6.0 3.5
4.7 B TC212B475◎020□ 0.9 6.0 2.5
4.7 C TC212C475◎020□ 0.9 6.0 1.2
6.8 A TC212A685◎020□ 1.4 8.0 3.0
6.8 B TC212B685◎020□ 1.4 6.0 2.5
6.8 C TC212C685◎020□ 1.4 6.0 1.2
6.8 D TC212D685◎020□ 1.4 6.0 0.8
10.0 B TC212B106◎020□ 2.0 6.0 2.0
10.0 C TC212C106◎020□ 2.0 6.0 1.2
10.0 D TC212D106◎020□ 2.0 6.0 0.8
15.0 C TC212C156◎020□ 3.0 6.0 1.2
15.0 D TC212D156◎020□ 3.0 6.0 0.8
22.0 B TC212B226◎020□ 4.4 8.0 3.0
22.0 C TC212C226◎020□ 4.4 6.0 0.4
22.0 D TC212D226◎020□ 4.4 6.0 0.5
33.0 C TC212C336◎020□ 6.6 6.0 0.6

25℃Max.
DF
(%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
15.0 C TC212C156◎025□ 3.8 6.0 1.2
15.0 D TC212D156◎025□ 3.8 6.0 0.8
22.0 C TC212C226◎025□ 5.5 6.0 1.0
22.0 D TC212D226◎025□ 5.5 6.0 0.6
33.0 D TC212D336◎025□ 8.3 6.0 0.6
33.0 E TC212E336◎025□ 8.3 6.0 0.5
47.0 D TC212D476◎025□ 11.7 6.0 0.4
47.0 E TC212E476◎025□ 11.7 6.0 0.4
68.0 E TC212E686◎025□ 17.0 6.0 0.3
100.0 D TC212D107◎025□ 25.0 10.0 0.7
35V, +85℃（20V @ +125℃）
0.33 A TC212A334◎035□ 0.5 4.0 12.0
0.47 A TC212A474◎035□ 0.5 4.0 10.0
0.47 B TC212B474◎035□ 0.5 4.0 6.0
0.68 A TC212A684◎035□ 0.5 4.0 6.0
0.68 B TC212B684◎035□ 0.5 4.0 6.0
1.0 A TC212A105◎035□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
1.0 B TC212B105◎035□ 0.5 4.0 2.0
1.5 B TC212B155◎035□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
1.5 C TC212C155◎035□ 0.5 6 3.0
2.2 A TC212A225◎035□ 0.8 6.0 3.0
2.2 B TC212B225◎035□ 0.8 6.0 3.0
2.2 C TC212C225◎035□ 0.8 6.0 2.5
3.3 B TC212B335◎035□ 1.2 6.0 3.0
3.3 C TC212C335◎035□ 1.2 6.0 2.0
4.7 B TC212B475◎035□ 1.6 6.0 2.0
4.7 C TC212C475◎035□ 1.6 6.0 2.0
4.7 D TC212D475◎035□ 1.6 6.0 1.0
6.8 C TC212C685◎035□ 2.4 6.0 1.2
6.8 D TC212D685◎035□ 2.4 6.0 0.8
10.0 C TC212C106◎035□ 3.5 6.0 1.5
10.0 D TC212D106◎035□ 3.5 6.0 0.6
10.0 E TC212E106◎035□ 3.5 6.0 0.6
15.0 D TC212D156◎035□ 5.25 6.0 0.8
Capaci
tance
(µF)

(%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
33.0 D TC212D336◎020□ 6.6 6.0 0.4
47.0 C TC212C476◎020□ 9.4 10.0 0.8
47.0 D TC212D476◎020□ 9.4 6.0 0.6
47.0 E TC212E476◎020□ 9.4 6.0 0.3
68.0 D TC212D686◎020□ 13.6 6.0 0.4
68.0 E TC212E686◎020□ 13.6 6.0 0.3
100.0 D TC212D107◎020□ 20.0 8.0 0.2
100.0 E TC212E107◎020□ 20.0 8.0 0.2
150.0 E TC212E157◎020□ 30.0 8.0 0.2
25V, +85℃（16V @ +125℃）
0.33 A TC212A334◎025□ 0.5 4.0 12.0
0.47 A TC212A474◎025□ 0.5 4.0 10.0

 (µF)
Case Sunlord P/N
Leakage
Current
(µA)
25℃Max.
DF
(%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(Ω)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
15.0 E TC212E156◎035□ 5.3 6.0 0.6
22.0 D TC212D226◎035□ 7.7 6.0 0.6
22.0 E TC212E226◎035□ 7.7 6.0 0.3
33.0 E TC212E336◎035□ 11.0 6.0 0.5
47.0 E TC212E476◎035□ 16.5 8.0 0.5
50V, +85℃（32V @ +125℃）
0.15 B TC212B154◎050□ 0.5 4.0 12.0
0.22 A TC212A224◎050□ 0.5 4.0 15.0
0.22 B TC212B224◎050□ 0.5 4.0 12.0
0.33 A TC212A334◎050□ 0.5 4.0 12.0
0.33 B TC212B334◎050□ 0.5 4.0 2.5
0.47 A TC212A474◎050□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.47 B TC212B474◎050□ 0.5 4.0 6.0
0.47 C TC212C474◎050□ 0.5 4.0 5.0
0.68 A TC212A684◎050□ 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.68 B TC212B684◎050□ 0.5 4.0 5.0
0.68 C TC212C684◎050□ 0.5 4.0 4.0
1.0 B TC212B105◎050□ 0.5 6.0 4.0
1.0 C TC212C105◎050□ 0.5 4.0 3.5
1.5 B TC212B155◎050□ 0.8 6.0 3.5
1.5 C TC212C155◎050□ 0.8 6.0 2.5
2.2 B TC212B225◎050□ 1.1 6.0 1.5
2.2 C TC212C225◎050□ 1.1 6.0 3.0
2.2 D TC212D225◎050□ 1.1 6.0 2.0
3.3 B TC212B335◎050□ 1.7 6.0 3.0
3.3 C TC212C335◎050□ 1.7 6.0 2.0
3.3 D TC212D335◎050□ 1.7 6.0 1.0
Capacit
ance
 (µF)
Case Sunlord P/N